

Venice Neighborhood Council

PO Box 550, Venice, CA 90294 / www.VeniceNC.org Email: info@VeniceNC.org



Outreach Committee Special Meeting July 17, 2014, Thursday, 7pm 1322 Appleton Way, Venice AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of this agenda as presented or amended.
- 4. Approval of Minutes
- 5. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 6. PUBLIC COMMENT on items not on the agenda
- 7. OLD BUSINESS
 - A. Determine final designs for new promotional materials
- 8. PUBLIC COMMENT on items not on the agenda.

9. ADJOURNMENT.

POSTING: In compliance with Government Code section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the board members in advance of a meeting may be viewed at Beyond Baroque, 681 Venice Blvd; Groundworks Coffee, 671 Rose Ave.; Oakwood Community Center, 767 California St.; Penmar Park & Rec Center, 1341 Lake St.; The Venice Ale House, 2 Rose Avenue; Venice Public Library, 501 S. Venice Blvd; and at our website by clicking on the following link: www.venicenc.org, or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please contact Sylvia Aroth at chair.outreach@venicenc.org.

DISABILITY POLICY: The Venice Neighborhood Council complies with Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act and does not discriminate on the basis of any disability. Upon request, the Venice Neighborhood Council will provide reasonable accommodations to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and activities. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices, or other auxiliary aids and/or services may be provided upon request.

It's YOUR Venice - get involved!



Venice Neighborhood Council PO Box 550, Venice, CA 90294 / www.VeniceNC.org Email: info@VeniceNC.org

